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AMR of Central Arizona 
222 E. Main Street 
Mesa, AZ 85282 

Phone: (480) 217-9362 
Program Director: Kimberly Wright 
Email: kawfire1817@gmr.net 

AMR - River Medical 
415 El Camino Way 
Lake Havasu City, AZ 86403 

Phone: (928) 732-2371 
Program Director: Mathew Kaufman  
Email: mathew.kaufman@gmr.net 

AMR of Southern Arizona 
3759 N. Commerce Drive  
Tucson, AZ 85705 

Phone: (520) 412-1730 
Program Director: Andrew Middleton 
Email: andrew.middleton@gmr.net 

Arizona Preparatory Academy 
4200 N. 99th Avenue 
Phoenix, AZ 85037 

Phone: (602) 300-2156 
Program Director: Scott Phillips 
Email: captain156@yahoo.com 

Arizona Western College 
2020 S. Avenue 8 E, P.O. Box 929 
Yuma, AZ 85366 

Phone: (928) 317-6452 
Program Director: Joseph Waterford 
Email:joseph.waterford@azwestern.edu 

Buckeye Fire Department 
21699 W. Yuma Road 
Buckeye, AZ 85326 

Phone: (602) 502-5592 
Program Director: Tiffany Jimenez 
Email: tjimenez@buckeyeaz.gov 

Bullhead City Fire Department 
1260 Hancock Road 
Bullhead City, AZ 86442 

Phone: (928) 201-8831 
Program Director: Forrest Taylor 
Email: ftaylor@bullheadfire.org 

Central Arizona College 
8470 N. Overfield Road 
Coolidge, AZ 85128 

Phone: (520) 494-5121 
Program Director: Marc Puleo 
Email: marc.puleo@centralaz.edu 

Central Arizona Fire & Medical Authority (CAFMA) 
8555 E. Yavapai Road  
Prescott Valley, AZ 86314 

Phone: (928) 759-6900 
Program Director: Doug Niemynski  
Email: dniemynski@CAZFire.gov 

City of Chandler Fire, Health, & Medical Department 
151 E. Boston Street  
Chandler, AZ 85225 

Phone: (480) 782-2115 
Program Director: Britt Burns  
Email: britt.burns@ChandlerAZ.gov 

Cochise College 
901 N. Colombo Avenue 
Sierra Vista, AZ 85635 

Phone: (520) 559-3461 
Program Director: Bethany Hill 
Email: hillb@cochise.edu 

CPR2U, LLC 
4500 E. Speedway, Suite 53 
Tucson, AZ 85712 

Phone: (520) 256-7900 
Program Director: William Spurbeck  
Email: William@CPR2U.com 

Eastern Arizona College 
615 N. College Avenue 
Thatcher, AZ 85552-0769 

Phone: (928) 864-8536 
Program Director: Jonathan Clegg 
Email: John_Clegg@eac.edu 

Glendale Community College 
6000 W. Olive Avenue 
Glendale, AZ 85302 

Phone: (623) 845-3908 
Program Director: Mike Patten 
Email: michael.patten@gccaz.edu 
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Glendale Fire Department 
6829 N. 56th Drive 
Glendale, AZ 85301 

Phone: (480) 560-7509 
Program Director: T.J. Drescher  
Email: gfdems@glendaleaz.com 

Goodyear Fire Department 
175 N. 145th Avenue 
Goodyear, AZ 85338 

Phone: (480) 540-9888 
Program Director: Colin McGrath 
Email: refresher@goodyearaz.gov 

Granite Mountain Training 
915 Hinman Street 
Prescott, AZ 86305 

Phone: (928) 273-3342 
Program Director: Joseph Au 
Email: granitemountaintraining@gmail.com 

International Medical Education, LLC 
7250 N. 16th Street, Suite 104 
Phoenix, AZ 85020 

Phone: (602) 317-4180 
Program Director: Nathan Lewis  
Email: nathan.lewis@imdems.com 

Kingman Regional Medical Center 
3269 Stockton Hill Road  
Kingman, AZ 86401 

Phone: (928) 757-0647 
Program Director: Heather Miller  
Email: hmiller@azkrmc.com 

Lake Havasu City Fire Department 
2330 N. McCulloch Boulevard 
Lake Havasu City, AZ 86403 

Phone: (928) 486-5856 
Program Director: Aaron Bracamonte  
Email: BracamonteA@LHCAZ.gov 

Lifeline Ambulance 
915 Hinman Street 
Prescott, AZ 86305 

Phone: (928) 245-6624 
Program Director: Daniel Thompson 
Email: Daniel.thompson2@gmr.net 

Maricopa Ambulance  
10243 North 19th Avenue 
Phoenix, AZ 85021 

Phone: (480) 904-4947 
Program Director: Heather Plytas 
Email: hplytas@MaricopaAmbulance.com 

Mesa Community College 
145 N. Centennial Way  
Mesa, AZ 85201 

Phone: (480) 461-6305 
Program Director: Jennie Wyatt  
Email: jennie.wyatt@mesacc.edu 

Mohave Community College 
1971 Jagerson Avenue 
Kingman, AZ 86409 

Phone: (928) 757-0807 
Program Director: Kris Long  
Email: klong@mohave.edu 

Native Air 
1620 S. Stapley Drive, Suite 200 
Mesa, AZ 85204 

Phone: (602) 376-1981 
Program Director: Angie Ropicky 
Email: Angie.Ropicky@airmethods.com 

Northern Arizona Health Care  
1200 N. Beaver Street 
Flagstaff, AZ 86001 

Phone: (928) 214-3647 
Program Director: Curtis Eddie  
Email: curtis.eddie@coconino.edu 

Northland Pioneer College 
1001 W. Deuce of Clubs   
Show Low, AZ 85901 

Phone: (928) 532-6111 
Program Director: Michelle Prentice  
Email: michelle.prentice@npc.edu 

Northwest Fire District 
5225 W. Massingale Road 
Tucson, AZ 85743 

Phone: (520) 887-1010 
Program Director: Justin Simmons 
Email: jsimmons@nwfdaz.gov 
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Paradise Valley Community College 
18401 N. 32nd Street  
Phoenix, AZ 85032 

Phone: (602) 316-9309 
Program Director: Kevin Taussig 
Email: kevin.taussig@paradisevalley.edu 

Phoenix College 
1202 W. Thomas Road  
Phoenix, AZ 85013 

Phone: (602) 762-1492 
Program Director: Orlando Alcordo  
Email: Orlando.Alcordo@phoenixcollege.edu 

Phoenix Fire Department 
2425 W. Lower Buckeye Road, Building 8 
Phoenix, AZ 85009 

Phone: (602) 262-6977 
Program Director: Jo Caldwell  
Email: Jo.Caldwell@phoenix.gov 

Pinetop Fire Department 
1845 S. Pine Lake Road  
Pinetop, AZ 85935 

Phone: (928) 367-2199 
Program Director: Allison Moseley 
Email: amoseleyff195@yahoo.com 

Public Safety & Emergency Services Institute (PSESI) of Pima 
Community College  
4355 E. Calle Aurora  
Tucson, AZ 85711 

Phone: (520) 260-3502 
Program Director: Sharon Hollingsworth  
Email: shollingsworth@pima.edu 

Rincon Valley Fire District 
14550 E. Sands Ranch Road  
Vail, AZ 85641 

Phone: (520) 647-3760 
Program Director: Camron McQuillen  
Email: fftron@gmail.com 

Scottsdale Fire Department 
8401 E. Indian School Road  
Scottsdale, AZ 85251 

Phone: (480) 312-1872 
Program Director: Brian Joseph  
Email: BJoseph@ScottsdaleAz.gov 

Sierra Vista Fire Department 
675 Giulio Cesare  
Sierra Vista, AZ 85635 

Phone: (520) 417-4400 
Program Director: Donald Foster 
Email: don.foster@sierravistaaz2.gov 

Surprise Fire Department 
14250 W. Statler Plaza  
Surprise, AZ 85374 

Phone: (623) 222-5124 
Program Director: Jesus Rivera  
Email: Jesus.Rivera@surpriseaz.gov 

Tucson Fire Department - Public Safety Academy 
10001 S. Wilmot Street  
Tucson, AZ 85706 

Phone: (520) 791-4701 
Program Director: Paul Anderson  
Email: paul.anderson@tucsonaz.gov 

Williamson Valley Fire District 
15450 N. Williamson Valley Road  
Prescott, AZ 86305 

Phone: (928) 717-2304 
Program Director: Bryan Smith  
Email: Admin@wvfd.net 

Wizard Medical Education 
9516 W. Peoria Avenue 
Peoria, Az. 85345 

Phone: (623) 388-8900 
Program Director: Annette Topliff 
Email: info@wizardeducation.com 

Yavapai College 
1100 E. Sheldon Street  
Prescott, AZ 86301 

Phone: (928) 515-0259 
Program Director: Jason Ebersole 
Email: Jason.ebersole@yc.edu 

City of Yuma Fire Department 
One City Plaza, P.O. Box 13013  
Yuma, AZ 85366 

Phone: (928) 373-4872 
Program Director: Ryan Johnson  
Email: ryan.johnson@yumaaz.gov 



 


